PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marvell Technology, Inc.	06/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marvell International Ltd.	
Street Address:	41A Cedar Avenue	
Internal Address:	Argyle House	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM12	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10672774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: mpurvis@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP0367	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Wiggins	

Total Attachments: 6

source=MP0367_MTI to MIL as filed 06.27.06#page1.tif source=MP0367_MTI to MIL as filed 06.27.06#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017853 FRAME: 0001

500120212

source=MP0367_MTI to MIL as filed 06.27.06#page3.tif source=MP0367_MTI to MIL as filed 06.27.06#page4.tif source=MP0367_MTI to MIL as filed 06.27.06#page5.tif source=MP0367_MTI to MIL as filed 06.27.06#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 017853 FRAME: 0002 PTO/SB/21 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL FORM		Application Number		10/672,774		
		Filing Date		09/26/2003		
		First Named Invent	First Named Inventor		Hong-Yi Hubert Chen	
		Art Unit		2183		
(to be used for all correspondence after	Examiner Name	niner Name Ry		Ryan Paul Fiegle		
Total Number of Pages in This Submiss	sion	Attorney Docket Nu	umber	MP0367		
	ENCLO	SURES (check all tha	t apply)			
Fee Transmittal Form	Drawing(s))		After Allow	ance Communication to TC	
Fee Attached	Licensing-	related Papers		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
Amendment / Reply	Petition		[mmunication to TC ice, Brief, Reply Brief)	
After Final		Convert to a	I	Proprietary	Information	
Affidavits/declaration(s)	Power of A	Attorney, Revocation f Correspondence Addr	ess	Status Lett	er	
Extension of Time Request	Terminal D	Disclaimer		Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):		
Express Abandonment Request	Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s)			Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet; Assignment;Credit card authorization; and return receipt postcard.		
Information Disclosure Statement	☐ Landscape Table on CD					
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR1.52 or 1.53	Remarks					
SIG	NATURE OF A	APPLICANT, ATTOR	RNEY, O	R AGENT		
Firm	Harness, Dickey	& Pierce, P.L.C.				
Signature	Mulilo	Huge				
Printed Name	Michael D. Wiggins					
Date	June 27, 2006 Reg. No. 34,754					
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below.						
Typed or printed name Maggie F	Purvis			Express Mail Label No.	EV 853 856 675 US (6/27/2006)	
Signature Muccio				Date	June 27, 2006	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	
Tab settings	Wildivell Docket No. Wil 6567
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Marvell Technology, Inc. Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Marvell International Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Argyle House
	41A Cedar Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hamilton Country: Bermuda Zip: HM12
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: June 27, 2006	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/672,774 Filed: 09/16/2003 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael D. Wiggins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 (via attached credit card
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	authorization)
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
	INIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Wiggins Name of Person Signing	June 27, 2006 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Corporate

Marvell Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 700 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of United States Patent Application(s) identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Application(s)").

Marvell International Ltd., a corporation of Bermuda, having a place of business at Argyle House, 41A Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights to the Patent Application(s) and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s) identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein or entitled to the benefit thereof, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Marvell Technology, Inc. Case No.	<u>U.S.Serial</u> <u>No.</u>	U.S. Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
MP0367	10/672,774	09/26/2003	DATA PROCESSISNG SYSTEM WITH PARTIAL BYPASS REORDER BUFFER AND COMBINED LOAD/STORE ARITHMETIC LOGIC UNIT AND PROCESSING METHOD THEREOF

By its undersigned representative, the Assignor agrees

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application thereof and also to execute separate Assignment in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Patent Application(s) or any continuation, division,

page 1/3

reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and

c. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee on any of the Patent Application(s) and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the Patent Application(s).

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Marvell International Ltd., a corporation of Bermuda, certifies that it is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application(s) identified above by virtue of Assignment(s) from the inventors of the Patent Application(s) identified above. Assignment(s) to be recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office as identified below.

Marvell Technology, Inc. Case No.	U.S. Serial No.	Assignment Execution Date
MP0367	10/672,774	November 19, 2003

The undersigned has reviewed the documents in the Patent Application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor identified above.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

on the	e date following the undersigned's name.
By:	Marvell Technology, Inc. George Hervey
Title:	Vice President of Finance and Chief Financial Officer
Date	6/27/06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative

United States Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Credit Card Payment Form
Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Please Read Instructions before Completing this 1 cm								
Credit Card Information								
Credit Card Type: Visa MasterCard American Express Discover								
Credit Card Account #: 3785 471287 71007								
Credit Card Expiration Dat	e: 04/10							
Name as it Appears on Cre	edit Card: E	ric B. Janofs	sky					
Payment Amount: \$ (US D	ollars): 40.00)						
Cardholder Signature	1-			Date: 06/27/2006				
Refund Policy: The USPTO ma fee will not entitle a party to a refu requested and will not notify the p credit card account to which the service Charge: There is a \$50 back by a financial institution (37	und of such fee. To payor of such amo fee was charged. .00 service charge	the USPTO will not re unts (37 CFR 1.26).	efund amo Refund o	ounts of \$25.00 or less unli f a fee paid by credit card	ess a refund is specifically will be issued as a credit to the			
	Cre	dit Card Bil	ling A	Address				
Street Address 1: 225 W	est Ferndal	e Ave.						
Street Address 2:								
City: Sunnyvale								
State/Province: CA				Zip/Postal Code: 94	085			
Country: United State	es							
Daytime Phone #: 408-2	Daytime Phone #: 408-222-2500 Fax #: 408-222-9177							
Request and Payment Information Description of Request and Payment Information: Assignment recordation fee								
⊠Patent Fee	Patent Maintenance Fee			ademark Fee	Other Fee			
Application No.	Application No.			Application No.				
10/672,774								
Patent No.	Patent No.		Registr	ation No.				
Attorney Docket No. MP0367		Identify or Describe Mark						

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/27/2006 REEL: 017853 FRAME: 0008